PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Teel Plastics Inc.	02/28/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Mr. Colin Felton
Street Address:	2372 N. 14th Street
City:	Coos Bay
State/Country:	OREGON
Postal Code:	97420

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6983571

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (508)898-1502

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 508-898-1501

Email: sdussault@mirickoconnell.com

Correspondent Name: Brian M. Dingman

Address Line 1: Mirick O'Connell DeMallie & Lougee LLP

Address Line 2: 1700 West Park Drive

Address Line 4: Wetborough, MASSACHUSETTS 01581

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 23191-00001

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Brian M. Dingman

Total Attachments: 2 source=assign#page1.tif source=assign#page2.tif

OP \$40.00 69

PATENT REEL: 025946 FRAME: 0310

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged by the Assignor, Teel Plastics Inc., with a place of business at 1060 Teel Court, Baraboo, WI 53913 (herein "the Assignor"), hereby assigns to Mr. Colin Felton of 2372 N. 14th Street, Coos Bay, OR 97420 and his successors and assigns (collectively herein "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest in United States Patent number 6,983,571, entitled "Composite Roofing Panel." Assignor agrees to cooperate with Assignee as necessary to effectuate this Assignment with the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

with the United States Patent and Trademark Office.	
In Witness Whereof, I hereto set my hand and seal at	Baraboo, WI [insert town/state]
this 28th day of February, 2011.	
By an authorized representative of	
Assignor Teel Plastics Inc.	
Al M	
Accepted by Assignee Colin Felton	

County of SAUR

On February 28, 2011, before me, the undersigned notary public, personally appeared an authorized representative of Assignor, namely Thomas T. Thompson (the "Principal") and acknowledged to me that the Principal signed the preceding document voluntarily for its stated purpose. The Principal proved to me through satisfactory evidence of

identif	ication that the Principal is the person whose name is signed on the attached document.		
The sa	tisfactory evidence of identification provided to me was:		
	A current document issued by a federal or state government agency bearing the photographic image of the Principal's face and signature; or		
	On the oath or affirmation of a credible witness unaffected by the document or transaction who is personally known to the notary public and who personally knows the Principal; or		
X	Identification of the Principal based on the notary public's personal knowledge of the identity of the Principal; or		
	The following evidence of identification:		
	Notary Public Printed Name: Kim Meyer My Commission Expires: 68/2014.		
	Searl		

2